7 12 99 FERMIOSINUS - 1619A OMB 0651-0027

07-14-1999

101090706

09/208 , 039 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | | |
| New | Assignment Security Agreement | | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name | | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other CONFIRMATORY INSTRUM | | | | |
| Corrective Document | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | Departmental File Secret File | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date | | | | |
| Name (line 1) GENERAL ELECTRIC COMP | Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Second Party | Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name (line 1) NAVY, SECRETARY OF TH | ii document to be recorded | | | | |
| UNITED STATES OF AMER | domiciled in the United | | | | |
| OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEA | representative is attached. | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STRE | Assignment.) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | VA 22217-5660 | | | | |
| Domostic Penrosentative Name and As | State/Country Zip Code | | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Ad | Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name NAVAL AIR SYSTEMS COM | IMAND | | | | |
| Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) 47123 BUSE ROAD | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) PATUXENT RIVER MD 2 | 0670-1547 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Short in his recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the USP Sheet. Send complete regarding this purden estimate to the USP spent and frademark office, Gips Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the GRADINGS INFORMATION OF THE COMPLET OF THE

REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0065

| Name JEAN TRUMAN Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). 17 this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
|---|
| Name JEAN TRUMAN Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). O9208 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (S) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
| Address (line 2) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). 1f this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
| Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). O9208 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (s) If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
| Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages |
| Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Pages |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). O9208 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
| including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). O9208 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). O 9 2 0 8 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
| O 9 2 0 8 Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT |
| <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number _{PCT} |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # |
| |
| Deposit Account Number: # |

PATENT REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0066

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

| Application for: | AFT FLOWING SERPENTINE AIRFOIL COOLING CIRCUIT | | | |
|------------------|--|--------------|--------------------------|--|
| (Title) | WITH SIDE WALL IM | PINGEMENT | COOLING CHAMBERS | |
| Inventor(s): | ROGER L. DOUGHTY A | ND RICHAR | D W. JENDRIX | |
| Carried No. | 00/209 029 | Filing Date: | DECEMBED 0 1000 | |
| Serial No.: | 09/208,039 | Filing Date: | DECEMBER 9, 1998 | |
| Contract No.: | N00019-96-C-0176 | Contractor: | GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY | |

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. N00019-96-C-0176 with the <u>United States</u> Department of the Navy.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this _____ day of March 1999.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Rodney M. Moung

GE Aircraft Engines One Neumann Way, H17

Cincinnati, OH 45215-6301

ATTEST:

Andrew C. Hess

Attesting Secretary

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 010083 FRAME: 0067